
DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-437 4-922B-D308014D5EEA 

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE RECJ2t,,1ED 

07/21/2022 . Hi( 2 6 202; 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STA.lff-~vernrnentat Etn , , 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ics Commission 

A. Name of Committee 

Address 

City and Zip Code 

This is a (check one): 

B. Check only if appropriate: 

C. Summary 

Kansas Democratic Party 

PO Box 1914 

Topeka, KS 66601 

X Party Committee 

Amended Filing 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 

Political Committe 

Termination Report 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .......................................................................... . 

69,763.96 

249,632.00 

319,395.96 

108,501.87 

210,894.09 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtact Line 4 from 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ...... . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .......... . 

32,480.00 

0.00 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor. 11 

Date 7/25/2022 [ 

DocuSigned by: 

Signature of Treasurer UJ. //;_;// 
4CD2CD09867746A .. 

GEC Form Rev,1017 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

07/19/22 

07/19/22 

06/30/22 

05/23/22 

02/10/22 

03/03/22 

03/03/22 

05/03/22 

02/02/22 

03/23/22 

05/03/22 

02/02/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Mid-America Carpenters Regional Counci 
140 I Hampton Ave 
Saint Louis, MO 63139 

Miller, Richard W. 
612 Plover Road 
El Dorado, KS 67042-4016 

National Democratic Redistricting PAC 
17 E. Momoe St #214 
Chicago, IL 60603 

North Carolina Democratic Party - State P 
220 Hillsborough Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 

Ohio Democratic Party - NonFederal 
340 East Fulton Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

Parrish, James 
700 SW Jackson St Ste 200 
Topeka, KS 66603 

Pipefitters Local Union #533 Volunteer P1 
8600 Hillcrest Road 
Kansas City, MO 64138-2880 

Rebein Brothers Trial Lawyers 
POBox 1147 
Dodge City, KS 6780 I 

Reno County Democratic Central Commit 
4217 S Bone Springs Road 
Abbyville, KS 67510-9575 

Rowe, Kevin 
3 5 South Peak 
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 

Rowe, Kevin 
3 5 South Peak 
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 

Shawnee County Democratic Central Corr 
POBox2634 
Topeka, KS 66601-2634 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Retired 

Owner 

Managing Member 

Managing Member 

Cash Check Loan EFunds 
Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Amount 

5,000.00 

15,000.00 

2,000.00 

15,000.00 

15,000.00 

1,250.00 

2,000.00 

1,000.00 

250.00 

10,000.00 

5,000.00 

250.00 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

0 l/31/22 

02/10/22 

04/28/22 

04/28/22 

03/03/22 

01/04/22 

02/04/22 

03/04/22 

04/04/22 

05/04/22 

06/04/22 

07/04/22 

Name and Address 
ofConbibutor 

Lowry, Michael A. 
1407 N 10th Street E 
Louisburg, KS 66053 

Lynn Rogers For Kansas 
912 N Spaulding 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Matlack, Catherine Jean 
2140 W 89th St Ter 
Leawood, KS 66206 

Matlack, Terry 
2140 W 89th Ter 
Leawood, KS 66206 

Meadowlark Graphics 
1526 SW Macvicor Ave 
Topeka, KS 66604 

Meltzer, Philip 
5318 Mission Road 
Mission, KS 66205 

Meltzer, Philip 
5318 Mission Road 
Mission, KS 66205 

Meltzer, Philip 
5318 Mission Road 
Mission, KS 66205 

Meltzer, Philip 
5318 Mission Road 
Mission, KS 66205 

Meltzer, Philip 
5318 Mission Road 
Mission, KS 66205 

Meltzer, Philip 
5 318 Mission Road 
Mission, KS 66205 

Meltzer, Philip 
5318 Mission Road 
Mission, KS 66205 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Finance 

Retired 

Investor 

Sales 

Sales 

Sales 

Sales 

Sales 

Sales 

Sales 

Cash Check Loan £Funds 
Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Amount 

500.00 

100.00 

7,500.00 

7,500.00 

100.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Cand idatc, Party C001 mittcc or Political Committee) 

Date 

02/17/22 

02/23/22 

03/10/22 

03/03/22 

06/29/22 

02/02/22 

02/10/22 

07/06/22 

03/03/22 

02/23/22 

03/23/22 

02/26/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Gartner For Kansas 
3523 SW Spring Hill Drive 
Topeka, KS 66614-4585 

IBEW Local Union 304 
3906 NW 16th Street 
Topeka, KS 66618-2804 

Indiana Democratic Party (Non-Federal) 
101 W. Washington St., Suite 11 IO East 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

Johnson County Democratic Central Com1 
8971 W 75th St 
Overland Park, KS 66204 

Johnson County Democratic Central Coiru 
8971 W 75th St 
Overland Park, KS 66204 

Kansas 2nd Congressional District Democ 
16635 Leavenworth Rd 
Basehor, KS 66007 

Kansas AFL-CIO Cope Fund 
2131 SW 36th Street 
Topeka, KS 66611-2553 

Kansas AFL-CIO Cope Fund 
2131 SW 36th Street 
Topeka, KS 66611-2553 

Kansas Federation of Democratic Women 
14317 Melrose St 
Overland Park, KS 66221 

KSNORML 
P.O. Box 782761 
Wiichita, KS 67278 

Laura Kelly for Kansas 
234 SW Greenwood Ave 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Local, IBEW 
3906 NW 16th Street 
Topeka, KS 666 I 8 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Thao $150 

Not Employed 

Cash Check Loan EFunds 
Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Amount 

280.00 

2,000.00 

15,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

250.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

100.00 

100.00 

2,000.00 

800.00 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

04/26/22 

04/28/22 

04/28/22 

06/29/22 

03/24/22 

01/13/22 

02/23/22 

0 l/13/22 

02/10/22 

02/10/22 

01/13/22 

02/17/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Abramson, Ronald D. 
1700 K Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20006-3807 

Applequist, Roy 
1934 Ridgeview Road 
Salina, KS 67401 

Baum,Ann 
5000 W 175th Street 
Stilwell, KS 66085-8903 

Baum, Ann 
5000 W 175th Street 
Stilwell, KS 66085-8903 

Baum, Jonathan 
3600 W 64th Street 
Mission Hills, KS 66208 

Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers & · 
I 0222 N Lawn Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64156 

Chris Mann for Kansas 
3514 Clinton Pkwy Al08 
Lawrence, KS 6604 7 

Construction & General Laborers' Local l 
2600 Merriam Lane 
Kansas City, KS 66 I 06-4606 

Democratic Governors Association 
1225 Eye Street NW, Suite I 100 
Washington, DC 20005 

Douglas County Democratic Party 
PO Box 63 
Lawrence, KS 66044-0063 

Edgar Pando for Kansas Senate 
PO Box598 
Dodge City, KS 6780 I 

Ethan For Kansas 
4601 W 62nd Ter 
Fairway, KS 66205 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Shareholder 

Retired 

Retired 

Retired 

Investor 

Cash Check Loan EFunds 
Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Amount 

15,000.00 

15,000.00 

4,000.00 

11,000.00 

15,000.00 

2,000.00 

100.00 

2,500.00 

12,500.00 

250.00 

1,000.00 

175.00 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

05/04/22 

02/10/22 

02/17/22 

07/14/22 

03/23/22 

03/03/22 

07/11/22 

05/12/22 

05/10/22 

02/16/22 

03/03/22 

07/14/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Silberstein, Stephen 
l CliffRoad 
Belvedere, CA 94920 

Summit Strategies Group LLC 
700 SW Jackson Ave, Suite 1100 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Susan Ruiz for Kansas 
7306 Bond St. 
Shawnee, KS 66203 

The Kenner Law Firm, PC 
117 W 20th St Ste 20 l 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

Tobias For Kansas 
PO Box 3714 
Topeka, KS 66604 

United Steelworkers District 11 
2929 University A venue Se, Suite 150 
Minneapolis, MN 55414-3670 

United Steelworkers District 11 
2929 University Avenue Se, Suite 150 
Minneapolis, MN 55414-3670 

Vanier, Martha 
5605 Blue River Rd 
Manhattan, KS 66502 

Vanier, Mary 
2711 Rangeview Lane 
Manhattan, KS 66503 

Ware, Mary 
1444 N Perry 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Watkins Law Office 
I 031 Vermont Ste l 00 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Wichita/Hutchinson Labor Federation, AF 
3219 West Central 
Wichita, KS 67203-5423 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

President 

Veterinarian 

Self Employed 

State Senator 

Cash Check Loan EFunds 
Other 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Tota} Unitemized Contributors ($50.00 or Jess) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD(to line 2ofSummary) 

Amount 

5,000.00 

500.00 

120.00 

250.00 

500.00 

2,500.00 

12,500.00 

15,000.00 

15,000.00 

550.00 

625.00 

2,000.00 

249,225.00 

407.00 

0.00 

0.00 

249,632.00 
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Contributions and Other Receipts 

Kansas Democratic Party 

C~ame of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

04/01/22 

03/01/22 

03/01/22 

07/01/22 

06/02i22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Mathieu, Michael 
101 McGilvra Blvd E 
Seattle, WA 98112 

Price, Robert 
7777 Fay Avenue 
Lajolla, CA 9203 7 

Schmidt, Eric 
555 Bryant Street #347 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 

Schmidt, Eric 
555 Bryant Street #347 
Palo Alto, CA 9430 I 

Schusterman, Stacy 
110 W 7th St Ste 2000 
Tulsa, OK 74119 

Occupation frt 
Those Giving an In-Kind 

of More Than $150 

Web Development 

Philanthropist 

Manager 

Manager 

Chair 

Description of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

In Kind: STAC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS (to line 6 of Summary) 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

6,320.00 

4,740.00 

4,740.00 

8,680.00 

8,000.00 

32,480.00 

0.00 

32,480.00 
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In-Kind Contributions 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

04/01/22 

03/01/22 

03/01/22 

07/01/22 

06/02/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Mathieu, Michael 
10 l McGilvra Blvd E 
Seattle, WA 98112 

Price, Robert 
7777 Fay Avenue 
Lajolla, CA 92037 

Schmidt, Eric 
555 Bryant Street #347 
Palo Alto, CA 9430 I 

Schmidt, Eric 
555 Bryant Street #347 
Palo Alto, CA 9430 I 

Schusterman, Stacy 
110 W 7th St Ste 2000 
Tulsa, OK 74119 

Occupation frt 
Those Giving an In-Kind 

of More Than $150 

Web Development 

Philanthropist 

Manager 

Manager 

Chair 

Description of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

In Kind: ST AC Labs 
Services 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS (to line 6 of Summary) 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

6,320.00 

4,740.00 

4,740.00 

8,680.00 

8,000.00 

32,480.00 

0.00 

32,480.00 
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Expenditures and Other Disbursments 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purpose of Expenditure 

Name and Address 
If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess o f$300 is 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Amount 

06/03/22 ActBlue Technical Services Credit Card Processing Fee $150.38 
PO Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 0223 8-2110 

07/07/22 ActBlue Technical Services Credit Card Processing Fee $75.91 
PO Box 382110 
Cambridge, MA 02238-2110 

03/15/22 Denney, Zachary Mileage $327.80 
530 Eldridge St Apt P5 
La""rence, KS 6604 9 

01/20/22 Diamond Printing Printing $473.66 
5140 NW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 666 I 7-1734 

02/0\/22 Diamond Printing Printing $307.04 
5140 NW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66617-1734 

03/03/22 Diamond Printing Printing $418.54 
5140 NW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66617-1 734 

04/14/22 Diamond Printing Printing $654.90 
5140 NW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66617-1734 

07/18/22 Edwards, Ethel Vote No Yard Signs - Constitutional Amendment $500.00 
5350 SW 17th St 
Topeka, KS 66604 

0 l/ 18/22 Harden, Lori Refund $300.00 
610N Elm 
Perry, KS 66073 

01/12/22 KDP Federal Account Administrative Transfer $26,851.30 
PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

03/16/22 KDP Federal Account Adminstrative Transfer $29,300.67 
PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 6660 I 

05/25/22 KDP Federal Account Adminstrative Transfer $20,368.51 
PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 
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Expenditures and Other Disbursments 

Kansas Democratic Party 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

06/22/22 KDP Federal Account 
PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 6660 l 

01/27/22 Lineage Mailing Services 
1700 Broadway Blvd. 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

02/0li22 O'Brien, Emma 
534 Irving Street NW 
Washington, DC 200 IO 

03/03/22 Ramada Inn - Corporate 
22 Sylvan Way 
Parsippany, NJ 07054 

01/24/22 USPS 
424 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603-3440 

06/09/22 Vantiv 
8500 Governor's Hill Drive 
Symmes Township 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 

07/11/22 Vantiv 
8500 Governor's Hill Drive 
Symmes Township 
CmcmnatI, OH 45249 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of$300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Adminstrative Transfer 

Mail Services 

Reimbursemen - Office Depot Printing 

Facility Rental 

Postage 

Credit Card Processing Fee 

Credit Card Processing Fee 

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50.00 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS 
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Amount 

$24,908.89 

$166.40 

$65.48 

$2,942.07 

$66.78 

$285.88 

$147.63 

108,311.84 

190.03 

108,501.87 


