KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

07/21/2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE Covernmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee	Kansas	Democratic Pa	rty		
	Address	PO Box	1914			
	City and Zip Code	Topeka,	KS 66601			
	This is a (check one):	X	Party Comm	ittee	Political Committe	
						think the gagaga, who shows you are a factorise.
B.	Check only if appropriate:		Amended Fi	ling	Termination Report	t
	0					
C .	Summary					
	1. Cash on hand at beginning	of				69,763.96
	2. Total Contributions and Ot	her Receipt	ts (Use Schedule	e A)		249,632.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines	1 and 2)			319,395.96
	4. Total Expenditures and Oth	er Disburs	ements (Use Sch	nedule		108,501.87
	5. Cash on hand at close of pe	riod (Subta	act Line 4 from			210,894.09
	6. In-Kind Contributions (U	Jse Sched	ule B)	32,480.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use	Schedule	D)	0.00		
D. 1	"I declare that this report, inclu	ding any a	ccompanying sc	hedules and staten	nents, has been examine	d by me

ort, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Date 7/25/2022

Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2017

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-4374-922B-D308014D5EEA \longrightarrow Ledule A

Contributions and Other Receipts

Kansas Democratic Party

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Topeka, KS 66601-2634

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150					Amount
			Cash	Check	Loan	EFunds Other	
07/19/22	Mid-America Carpenters Regional Counci 1401 Hampton Ave Saint Louis, MO 63139			х			5,000.00
07/19/22	Miller, Richard W. 612 Plover Road El Dorado, KS 67042-4016	Retired		х			15,000.00
06/30/22	National Democratic Redistricting PAC 17 E. Monroe St #214 Chicago, IL 60603			х			2,000.00
05/23/22	North Carolina Democratic Party - State A 220 Hillsborough Street Raleigh, NC 27603			X			15,000.00
02/10/22	Ohio Democratic Party - NonFederal 340 East Fulton Street Columbus, OH 43215			х			15,000.00
03/03/22	Parrish, James 700 SW Jackson St Ste 200 Topeka, KS 66603	Owner		Х			1,250.00
03/03/22	Pipefitters Local Union #533 Volunteer Pi 8600 Hillcrest Road Kansas City, MO 64138-2880			х			2,000.00
05/03/22	Rebein Brothers Trial Lawyers PO Box 1147 Dodge City, KS 67801			Х			1,000.00
02/02/22	Reno County Democratic Central Commit 4217 S Bone Springs Road Abbyville, KS 67510-9575			Х			250.00
03/23/22	Rowe, Kevin 35 South Peak Laguna Niguel, CA 92677	Managing Member		х			10,000.00
05/03/22	Rowe, Kevin 35 South Peak Laguna Niguel, CA 92677	Managing Member		х			5,000.00
02/02/22	Shawnee County Democratic Central Corr PO Box 2634			х			250.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-4374-922B-D308014D5EEA

Contributions and Other Receipts

Kansas Democratic Party

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150					Amount
			Cash	Check	Loan E	Funds Other	
01/31/22	Lowry, Michael A. 1407 N 10th Street E Louisburg, KS 66053	Finance		х			500.00
02/10/22	Lynn Rogers For Kansas 912 N Spaulding Wichita, KS 67203			Х			100.00
04/28/22	Matlack, Catherine Jean 2140 W 89th St Ter Leawood, KS 66206	Retired		Х			7,500.00
04/28/22	Matlack, Terry 2140 W 89th Ter Leawood, KS 66206	Investor		х			7,500.00
03/03/22	Meadowlark Graphics 1526 SW Macvicor Ave Topeka, KS 66604			х			100.00
01/04/22	Meltzer, Philip 5318 Mission Road Mission, KS 66205	Sales		х			25.00
02/04/22	Meltzer, Philip 5318 Mission Road Mission, KS 66205	Sales		Х			25.00
03/04/22	Meltzer, Philip 5318 Mission Road Mission, KS 66205	Sales		Х			25.00
04/04/22	Meltzer, Philip 5318 Mission Road Mission, KS 66205	Sales		Х			25.00
05/04/22	Meltzer, Philip 5318 Mission Road Mission, KS 66205	Sales		х			25.00
06/04/22	Meltzer, Philip 5318 Mission Road Mission, KS 66205	Sales		х			25.00
07/04/22	Meltzer, Philip 5318 Mission Road Mission, KS 66205	Sales		х			25.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-4374-922B-D308014D5EEA

Contributions and Other Receipts

Kansas Democratic Party

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150				Amount
			Cash	Check	Loan EFunds Other	
02/17/22	Gartner For Kansas 3523 SW Spring Hill Drive Topeka, KS 66614-4585			х		280.00
02/23/22	IBEW Local Union 304 3906 NW 16th Street Topeka, KS 66618-2804			Х		2,000.00
03/10/22	Indiana Democratic Party (Non-Federal) 101 W. Washington St., Suite 1110 East Indianapolis, IN 46204			х		15,000.00
03/03/22	Johnson County Democratic Central Comi 8971 W 75th St Overland Park, KS 66204			х		2,000.00
06/29/22	Johnson County Democratic Central Comi 8971 W 75th St Overland Park, KS 66204			х		2,000.00
02/02/22	Kansas 2nd Congressional District Democ 16635 Leavenworth Rd Basehor, KS 66007			х		250.00
02/10/22	Kansas AFL-ClO Cope Fund 2131 SW 36th Street Topeka, KS 66611-2553			х		2,000.00
07/06/22	Kansas AFL-CIO Cope Fund 2131 SW 36th Street Topeka, KS 66611-2553			х		2,000.00
03/03/22	Kansas Federation of Democratic Women 14317 Melrose St Overland Park, KS 66221			х		100.00
02/23/22	KS NORML P.O. Box 782761 Wiichita, KS 67278			Х		100.00
03/23/22	Laura Kelly for Kansas 234 SW Greenwood Ave Topeka, KS 66606			х		2,000.00
02/26/22	Local, IBEW 3906 NW 16th Street Topeka, KS 66618	Not Employed		х		800.00

Contributions and Other Receipts

Kansas Democratic Party

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150				Amount
			Cash Ch	eck Loan	n EFunds Other	
04/26/22	Abramson, Ronald D. 1700 K Street NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006-3807	Shareholder		(15,000.00
04/28/22	Applequist, Roy 1934 Ridgeview Road Salina, KS 67401	Retired		(15,000.00
04/28/22	Baum, Ann 5000 W 175th Street Stilwell, KS 66085-8903	Retired		ζ		4,000.00
06/29/22	Baum, Ann 5000 W 175th Street Stilwell, KS 66085-8903	Retired		K		11,000.00
03/24/22	Baum, Jonathan 3600 W 64th Street Mission Hills, KS 66208	Investor		S		15,000.00
01/13/22	Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers & 10222 N Lawn Ave Kansas City, MO 64156					2,000.00
02/23/22	Chris Mann for Kansas 3514 Clinton Pkwy A108 Lawrence, KS 66047		7			100.00
01/13/22	Construction & General Laborers' Local U 2600 Merriam Lane Kansas City, KS 66106-4606)			2,500.00
02/10/22	Democratic Governors Association 1225 Eye Street NW, Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005					12,500.00
02/10/22	Douglas County Democratic Party PO Box 63 Lawrence, KS 66044-0063)			250.00
01/13/22	Edgar Pando for Kansas Senate PO Box 598 Dodge City, KS 67801)			1,000.00
02/17/22	Ethan For Kansas 4601 W 62nd Ter Fairway, KS 66205)			175.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-4374-922B-D308014D5EEA Contributions and Other Receipts

Kansas Democratic Party

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Name and Address

Date	of Contributor	Individual Giving More Than \$150					Amount
		1 Han 3150	Cash	Check	Loan	EFunds Other	
05/04/22	Silberstein, Stephen 1 Cliff Road Belvedere, CA 94920	President		Х			5,000.00
02/10/22	Summit Strategies Group LLC 700 SW Jackson Ave, Suite 1100 Topeka, KS 66601			X			500.00
02/17/22	Susan Ruiz for Kansas 7306 Bond St. Shawnee, KS 66203			Х	_		120.00
07/14/22	The Kenner Law Firm, PC 117 W 20th St Ste 201 Kansas City, MO 64108			X			250.00
03/23/22	Tobias For Kansas PO Box 3714 Topeka, KS 66604			Х			500.00
03/03/22	United Steelworkers District 11 2929 University Avenue Se, Suite 150 Minneapolis, MN 55414-3670			X			2,500.00
07/11/22	United Steelworkers District 11 2929 University Avenue Se, Suite 150 Minneapolis, MN 55414-3670			Х			12,500.00
05/12/22	Vanier, Martha 5605 Blue River Rd Manhattan, KS 66502	Veterinarian		х			15,000.00
05/10/22	Vanier, Mary 2711 Rangeview Lane Manhattan, KS 66503	Self Employed		х			15,000.00
02/16/22	Ware, Mary 1444 N Perry Wichita, KS 67203	State Senator		Х			550.00
03/03/22	Watkins Law Office 1031 Vermont Ste 100 Lawrence, KS 66044			х			625.00
07/14/22	Wichita/Hutchinson Labor Federation, AF 3219 West Central Wichita, KS 67203-5423			х			2,000.00

Occupation of

Amount

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 249,225.00 Total Unitemized Contributors (\$50.00 or less) 407.00 Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 0.00 Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 0.00TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 249,632.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-4374-922B-D308014D5EEA Contributions and Other Receipts

Kansas Democratic Party

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation frt Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
04/01/22	Mathieu, Michael 101 McGilvra Blvd E Seattle, WA 98112	Web Development	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	6,320.00
03/01/22	Price, Robert 7777 Fay Avenue Lajolla, CA 92037	Philanthropist	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	4,740.00
03/01/22	Schmidt, Eric 555 Bryant Street #347 Palo Alto, CA 94301	Manager	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	4,740.00
07/01/22	Schmidt, Eric 555 Bryant Street #347 Palo Alto, CA 94301	Manager	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	8,680.00
06/02/22	Schusterman, Stacy 110 W 7th St Ste 2000 Tulsa, OK 74119	Chair	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	8,000.00

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions 32,480.00

Total unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 0.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-4374-922B-D308014D5EEA In-Kind Contributions

Kansas Democratic Party

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation frt Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
04/01/22	Mathieu, Michael 101 McGilvra Blvd E Seattle, WA 98112	Web Development	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	6,320.00
03/01/22	Price, Robert 7777 Fay Avenue Lajolla, CA 92037	Philanthropist	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	4,740.00
03/01/22	Schmidt, Eric 555 Bryant Street #347 Palo Alto, CA 94301	Manager	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	4,740.00
07/01/22	Schmidt, Eric 555 Bryant Street #347 Palo Alto, CA 94301	Manager	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	8,680.00
06/02/22	Schusterman, Stacy 110 W 7th St Ste 2000 Tulsa, OK 74119	Chair	In Kind: STAC Labs Services	8,000.00

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions 32,480.00

Total unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

DocuSign Envelope ID: D0D24844-0212-4374-922B-D308014D5EEA \sim edule \sim

Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Kansas Democratic Party

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
06/03/22	ActBlue Technical Services PO Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02238-2110	Credit Card Processing Fee	\$150.38	
07/07/22	ActBlue Technical Services PO Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02238-2110	Credit Card Processing Fee	\$75.91	
03/15/22	Denney, Zachary 530 Eldridge St Apt P5 Lawrence, KS 66049	Mileage	\$327.80	
01/20/22	Diamond Printing 5140 NW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66617-1734	Printing	\$473.66	
02/01/22	Diamond Printing 5140 NW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66617-1734	Printing	\$307.04	
03/03/22	Diamond Printing 5140 NW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66617-1734	Printing	\$418.54	
04/14/22	Diamond Printing 5140 NW Topeka BIvd Topeka, KS 66617-1734	Printing	\$654.90	
07/18/22	Edwards, Ethel 5350 SW 17th St Topeka, KS 66604	Vote No Yard Signs - Constitutional Amendment	\$500.00	
01/18/22	Harden, Lori 610N Elm Perry, KS 66073	Refund	\$300.00	
01/12/22	KDP Federal Account PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Administrative Transfer	\$26,851.30	
03/16/22	KDP Federal Account PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Adminstrative Transfer	\$29,300.67	
05/25/22	KDP Federal Account PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Adminstrative Transfer	\$20,368.51	

Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Kansas Democratic Party

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
06/22/22	KDP Federal Account PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Adminstrative Transfer	\$24,908.89
01/27/22	Lineage Mailing Services 1700 Broadway Blvd. Kansas City, MO 64108	Mail Services	\$166.40
02/01/22	O'Brien, Emma 534 Irving Street NW Washington, DC 20010	Reimbursemen - Office Depot Printing	\$65.48
03/03/22	Ramada Inn - Corporate 22 Sylvan Way Parsippany, NJ 07054	Facility Rental	\$2,942.07
01/24/22	USPS 424 S Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603-3440	Postage	\$66.78
06/09/22	Vantiv 8500 Governor's Hill Drive Symmes Township Cincinnati, OH 45249	Credit Card Processing Fee	\$285.88
07/11/22	Vantiv 8500 Governor's Hill Drive Symmes Township	Credit Card Processing Fee	\$147.63

Cincinnati, OH 45249

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period

108,311.84

Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50.00 or less

190.03

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

108,501.87